Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6250
STACKABLE FAST ETHERNET LAN SWITCH FAMILY
The Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch™ 6250 is a new Value Layer 2+ Fast Ethernet Stackable LAN family of switches
for both the enterprise and Ethernet access segments.  Enterprise models address the small and medium-sized
enterprise edge and branch office environments, while the Metro models address the residential and business
Ethernet access supplied by service providers.
With an optimized design for flexibility and scalability as well as low power consumption, the OmniSwitch 6250
Stackable Fast Ethernet Switch  runs the field-proven Alcatel-Lucent Operating Software (AOS), providing an

metro) models. They can be optionally equipped with Alcatel-Lucent approved pluggable SFP transceivers
supporting short, long and very long distances.
Table 1 indicates the OmniSwitch 6250 models available.
Enterprise models
Chassis 10/100
ports
Gig combo
ports
HDMI stacking
ports (2.5 Gbps)
Power supply
supported
Backup power
supply supported
Non-PoE Models
OS6250-24 24 2 2 Internal AC supply External AC brick supply
PoE Models
OS6250-P24 24 2 2 225W External AC
supply
225W External
AC supply
OmniSwitch 6250-P24 supports 30 W per port PoE (complies with both IEEE 802.3af and 802.3at standards).
Metro models
Chassis 10/100
ports
10/100/1000
combo ports
SFP uplink (gigabit)
SFP stacking (2.5 Gbps)
Power supply
supported
Backup power
supply supported
OS6250-8M 8 2 2 Internal AC supply N/A
OS6250-24M 24 2 2 Internal AC supply External AC brick supply
OS6250-24MD 24 2 2 Internal DC supply External DC supply
OmniSwitch 6250 metro models support additional metro software features outlined later in this document.
• Combo ports:
o RJ-45 combo port configurable to be RJ10/100/1000Base-T
o SFP combo port supporting 100/1000Base-X transceivers for short, long and very long distances.

supply can be ordered separately.
OS6250-P24 OS6250-P24 Fast Ethernet chassis with AOS Enterprise software.
Chassis includes 24 PoE RJ-45 ports configurable to 10/100 Base-T, 2 SFP/POE RJ-45 combo ports configurable to
be 10/100/1000 Base-T or 100/1000 BaseX and two dedicated 2.5G HDMI stacking ports in a 1U by half rack form
factor with external AC POE supply.  Includes 225W AC PoE supply and power shelf.
BOS6250-48 Two OS6250-24 units with AOS Enterprise software bundled for side by side mounting in a 19" by 1U rack space
providing a total of 48 Fast Ethernet and 4 RJ-45/SFP combo ports.
BOS6250-P48 Two OS6250-P24 units with AOS Enterprise software bundled for side by side mounting within a 19" by 1U rack
space for a total of 48 PoE Fast Ethernet ports and 4 PoE RJ-45/SFP combo ports.  Includes two 225W supplies
and power shelves.
The above parts
also  contains
Ethernet SFP optical transceivers and SFP direct connect stacking cable can be ordered separately.
Above bundles includes country specific power cords, user manuals access cards, software download access cards,
RJ-45 to DB-9 adaptors and hardware for mounting unit side by side with another OmniSwitch 6250 in a 19 in. rack.
Order mounting tray kit (OS6250-RM-19) for single mounting the unit in a 19 in. rack.
POWER SUPPLIES
OS6250-BP OS6250-BP 40W power brick AC backup power supply. Provides backup power to one non-PoE switch. Ships with
country specific power cord, backup power supply tray and securing brackets.
OS6250-BP-P OS6250-BP-P 225W AC POE backup power supply. Provides backup power to one PoE switch. Ships with country
specific power cord and backup power supply tray.
OS6250-BP-D OS6250-BP-D 30W DC power brick backup power supply. Provides backup DC power to one non-PoE switch. Ships
with chassis connection cable, backup power supply tray and securing brackets.
CABLES AND MOUNTING
OS6250-CBL-30 OS6250 30 centimeters long HDMI stacking cable
OS6250-CBL-60 OS6250 60 centimeters long HDMI stacking cable
OS6250-CBL-150 OS6250 150 centimeters long HDMI stacking cable
OS6250M-CBL-30 OS6250M 30 centimeters long SFP direct stacking cable
OS6250M-CBL-60 OS6250M 60 centimeters long SFP direct stacking cable
OS6250M-CBL-150 OS6250M 150 centimeters long SFP direct stacking cable
OS6250-RM-19 Tray kit for mounting one OmniSwitch 6250 in a 19 in. rack
OS6250-DUAL-MNT Two mounting and sliding brackets replacement kit.  Hardware to mount two 6250 units in an 19 in. rack
  8 Alcatel-Lucent OmniSwitch 6250  |  Data Sheet
 Revision_X7_7_Final
GIGABIT TRANSCEIVERS
SFP-GIG-LH70 1000Base-LH transceiver with an LC interface for single mode fiber over 1550nm wavelength. Typical reach of 70 km
SFP-GIG-LH40 1000Base-LH transceiver with an LC interface for single mode fiber over 1310nm wavelength. Typical reach of 40 km
SFP-GIG-LX 1000Base-LX transceiver with an LC interface for single mode fiber over 1310nm wavelength. Typical reach of 10 km
SFP-GIG-SX 1000Base-SX transceiver with an LC interface for multimode fiber over 850 nm wavelength. Typical reach of 300 m.
SFP-GIG-BX-D 1000Base-BX bi-directional transceiver with an LC type interface for use over single mode fiber optic on a single
strand link up to 10 km point to point. Transmits 1490 nm and receives 1310 nm optical signal.
SFP-GIG-BX-U 1000Base-BX bi-directional transceiver with an LC type interface for use over single mode fiber optic on a single
strand link up to 10 km point to point. Transmits 1310 nm and receives 1490 nm optical signal.
100 MEGABIT TRANSCEIVERS
SFP-100-MM 100Base-FX transceiver with an LC interface for multimode fiber optic cable
SFP-100-SM15 100Base-FX transceiver with an LC type interface for single mode fiber optic cable up to 15 km
SFP-100-SM40 100Base-FX transceiver with an LC type interface for single mode fiber optic cable up to 40 km
SFP-100-BX-U 100Base-BX bi-directional transceiver with an SC type interface for use over single mode fiber optic on a single
strand link up to 20KM point-to-point, where the client (ONU) transmits 1310nm and receives 1550nm optical signal.
SFP-100-BX-D 100Base-BX bi-directional transceiver with an SC type interface for use over single mode fiber optic on a single
strand link up to 20KM point-to-point, where the client (OLT) transmits 1550nm and receives 1310nm optical signal.
Service and support
Warranty information – OmniSwitch 6250 Lifetime Support
Alcatel-Lucent includes Limited Lifetime Warranty with the purchase of your OmniSwitch 6250 product. This program covers